
“The mission of the Monona Senior Center is to provide those fifty and over with educational, social, recreational, health, 
and fitness programs.  We strive to enhance the dignity, support the independence, and enrich the lives of older adults.” 

 

Board Roster | Updated on November 7th, 2024  

The Friends of the Monona Senior Center Board Roster 
www.friendsofthemononaseniorcenter.org 

 
 
 
President: Susan Manning 
6th Term 2023-2025 
1108 Nishishin Trl, NE 
Monona WI  53716-2981 
(608) 221-2459 
(608) 807-6057 (cell) 
susan.manning@charter.net 

 
Vice-President: Dave Joranson 
2nd Term 2024-2026 
605 Panther Trail 
Monona WI  53716 
(608) 222-3044 
dej605@sbcglobal.net 

 
Treasurer: Judy Runk 
4th Term 2024-2026 
311 Asher Circle 
Monona WI 53716 
(608) 224-0333 
(608) 445-1552 (cell) 
gjrunk@gmail.com 

 
Secretary & Co-Web Chair 
Dan Eklof 
4rd Term 2023-2025 
353 Owen Rd. #215 
Monona WI 53716 
(608) 354-3544 
dan@friendsofthemononaseniorcen
ter.org 

 
Sunshine & Co-Web Chair 
Molly Grupe 
3rd Term 2023-2025 
507 Frost Woods Rd. 
Monona WI 53716 
(507) 358-2435 
grupemolly@gmail.com 

 
Beth Bingham 
1st Term 2024-2026 
414 LaBelle Lane 
Madison WI  53716 
(608) 712-1887 
bbingham29@gmail.com 
 
Gail Gordon 
1st Term 2024-2026 
101 Frost Woods Road, #221 
Monona WI  53716 
(608) 692-9348 
gordon.gail@gmail.com 
 
Leda Kanellakou 
1st Term 2023-2025 
4424 Oak Court 
Monona WI  53716 
(608) 609-3285 
ledaelena@hotmail.com 

 
Laura Nielsen 
6th Term 2024-2026 
5611 Thunderbird Lane 
Monona WI  53716-2967 
(608) 222-2390 
(608) 235-2539 (cell) 
holgerdansker33@gmail.com 

 
Stan Nielsen 
6th Term 2024-2026 
5611 Thunderbird Lane 
Monona WI  53716-2967 
(608) 222-2390 
(608) 235-2519 (cell) 
holgerdansker33@gmail.com 

 

 
Alison Resch 
1st Term 2024-2026 
5414 Wallace Avenue 
Monona WI  53716 
(414) 704-9280 
aresch17@gmail.com 
 
Anne Wellman 
1st Term 2024-2026 
4529 Winnequah Road 
Monona WI  53716 
(608) 221-2717 
anne@friendsofthemononaseniorce
nter.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Senior Center Director 
Diane Mikelbank 
1011 Nichols Rd. 
Monona WI 53716 
(608) 222-3415 
dmikelbank@ci.monona.wi.us 
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